7267 Coldwater Canyon, North Hollywood. California 91605 • Phone (818) 765-8300 • Toll Free (800) 827-7422 • Fax (818) 765-2387
K41
Precision Metal Film Resistors
Materials and Features:
• EIA standard color coding
• Flame retardant type available
• Low noise & Voltage coefficient
• Low temperature coefficient
• Wide precision range in small package
• Very low or very high ohmic values available upon request
• Nichrome resistor element provides stable performance in various environments
• Multiple epoxy coating on vacuum-deposited metal film provides superior moisture protection
Explanation of Part Numbers:
 MF 25 C 1001 F T XX
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Style:
MF - Metal Film
2 Wattage:
08 = 1/8 watt 25 = 1/4 watt 40 = .4 watt 50 = 1/2 watt
60 = .6 watt 100 = 1 watt 200 = 2 watt
3 Temperature Coefficient:
T = ± 15 ppm *C = ± 50 ppm (Std)
E = ± 25 ppm  D = ± 100 ppm
* Standard TC provided unless otherwise specified in part number.
4 Nominal Resistance Value:
E24 Series (5% Tolerance)
The first two digits are significant figures of resistance and the third digit denotes the number of
zeros (decimal point is expressed by the letter “R”).
i.e. 102 = 1k Ω
1R2 = 1.2 Ω
E96 Series (1% Tolerance)
The first three digits are significant figures of resistance and the fourth digit denotes the number
of zeros.
i.e. 1001 = 1kΩ
10R0 = 10Ω
5 Tolerance:
A = ± .05% B = ± .1% C = ± .25%
D = ± .5% F = ± 1% G = ± 2% J = ± 5%
6 Packaging:
T = Tape & Reel B = Bulk
TB = Tape & Box A = Ammo
7 Lead Forming:
PN = Panasert Type PA1 = Avisert Type 1
PA2 = Avisert Type 2 PA3 = Avisert Type 3
* For all other requests, please consult factory.
Dimension:
7267 Coldwater Canyon, North Hollywood. California 91605 • Phone (818) 765-8300 • Toll Free (800) 827-7422 • Fax (818) 765-2387
K42
Precision Metal Film Resistors
Style
Power
Rating
at 70°C
Dimension (mm)
Style
Power
Rating
at 70°C
Dimension (mm)
D Max. L Max. d +0.02
-0.05
H±3 D Max. L Max. d +0.02
-0.05
H±3
MF08 1/8W (0.125W) 1.85 3.5 0.5 28 MF25S 1/4W (0.25W) 1.85 3.5 0.5 28
MF25 1/4W (0.25W) 2.5 6.8 0.6 28 MF40SS 0.4W 1.9 3.7 0.5 28
MF50 1/2W (0.5W) 3.5 10.0 0.6 28 MF50S 1/2W (0.5W) 3.0 9.0 0.6 28
MF100 1W 5.0 12.0 0.7 28 MF50SS 1/2W (0.5W) 2.5 6.8 0.6 28
MF200 2W 5.5 16.0 0.8 28 MF60S 0.6W 2.5 6.8 0.6 28
General Specification
Style
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage
Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
T.C.R.
Resistance
Range
Special Order
Resistance
Tolerance
T.C.R.
MF08
MF25S
400V
200V
400V
±5% ±200PPM/°C 1Ω ~ 22.1MΩ ±0.25% ±15PPM/°C
±25PPM/°C
±50PPM/°C
±2% ±100PPM/°C 1Ω ~ 22.1MΩ
±0.5%
MF40SS 200V ±1% ±50PPM/°C 1Ω ~ 22.1MΩ
MF25
MF60S
500V
250V
500V
±5% ±200PPM/°C 1Ω ~ 22.1MΩ ±0.1% ±15PPM/°C
±25PPM/°C
±50PPM/°C
±2% ±100PPM/°C 1Ω ~ 22.1MΩ ±0.25%
MF50SS 250V ±1% ±50PPM/°C 1Ω ~ 22.1MΩ ±0.5%
MF50
MF50S
        500V
700V
350V
    500V
700V
±5% ±200PPM/°C 1Ω ~ 22.1MΩ ±0.1% ±15PPM/°C
±25PPM/°C
±50PPM/°C
±2% ±100PPM/°C 1Ω ~ 22.1MΩ ±0.25%
±1% ±50PPM/°C 1Ω ~ 22.1MΩ ±0.5%
MF100
MF200
1000V
500V
1000V
±5% ±200PPM/°C 1Ω ~ 10MΩ ±0.1% ±15PPM/°C
±25PPM/°C
±50PPM/°C
±2% ±100PPM/°C 1Ω ~ 10MΩ ±0.25%
±1% ±50PPM/°C 1Ω ~ 10MΩ ±0.5%
Note: MF – xx – SS is Non-Flame coating.
* MF200 Series is only available up to 1M Ω
Current Noise Level:
Derating Curve:
Load Life: